
Sudurpaschim Province Government 

Ministry of Physical Infrastructure Development 
Transport Infrastructure Directorate 

Infrastructure Development Office 
 Baitadi 

Invitation for Bids 
IFB No: 02/2081-082 

Date of publication: 2081/09/29 (13 Jan. 2025) 

1. Infrastructure Development Office , Baitadi has received fund from ministry and  invites following  e- Bids from all eligible Nepalese Bidders   

S.N. 
Contract 

Identification No: 
Description of Work 

Estimated 

Amount 

(NRS.) With 

VAT and PS 

Bid 

Security 

Validity 

Period 

Bid 

Security 

amount  

Cost of 

Bid 

Document 

(NRs.) 

1 
IDOBTD/SQ/W/R/081-
82/01 

Construction  of Seri Marmat Tapoban 
Road Marma Ga Pa Darchula 

           
          
1,450,008.00  
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1000 

        
       

37,000.00  

2 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/24 

Construction and Upgrading of Two 
Different Road in Da. Na Pa -09 1. 
Bhiuchula Kolebada Magarau Hudai Bas 
Pari Isaj Samma Sadak 2. Saini Khan 
Baspaira Mungaru Sadak Da Na Pa  9 

          
4,831,362.43  3000 

      
121,000.00  

3 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/25 

Construction and Upgrading of Two 
Different Road of Patan -3, 1.Jolabajh 
Batthi Gujar Sadak (Naya Sadak) & 2. 
Jolabajh Batthi Gujar Sadak 

          
4,830,320.39  

3000 
      
121,000.00  

4 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/26 

Construction and Upgrading of Two 
Different Road of Patan-1 Baitadi, 1. 
Lorkha Sakar Kailpal Sadak, 2. Melpani 
Dadim Kapadi Sadak 

          
6,763,646.62  

3000 
     
170,000.00  

5 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/27 

Construction and Upgrading of Two 
Different Road In Da. Na. Pa 3 
Baitadi, 1. Chhela Durga Bhawani 
Sadak & 2. Durga Bhawani Dekhi 
Shreekot Sadak 

          
4,830,464.43  

3000 
      
121,000.00  

6 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/28 

Construction and Upgrading of 
Jadabagar Sadak Dogadakedar 4 and 
Gokuleshowar Dadiya Dekhi Sethi 
Gaun Negaun Dilasaini 6 

          
2,892,508.01  

3000 
       
73,000.00  

7 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/29 

Construction and Upgrading of Bhugaura 
Khola Dalit Basti Sadak 

          
2,415,422.20  3000 

       
61,000.00  

8 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/30 

Construction and Upgrading of Da Na Pa 
Chakrapath 

          
2,415,262.30  3000 

       
61,000.00  

9 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/31 

Construction and Upgrading of 
Dehimandu Hlleka Thalal Gaun Sadak 

          
2,415,096.66  3000 

       
61,000.00  

10 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/32 

Construction and Upgrading of  Garuda 
Dekhi Patan 3 wada karyalaya jane Sadak 

          
2,415,466.24  3000 

       
61,000.00  

11 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/33 

Construction and Upgrading of  Ruisani 
Sintol Maharudra Jalkuda Sadak 

          
2,414,883.95  3000 

       
61,000.00  

12 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/34 

Construction and Upgrading of Three 
Different Roads Surnaya RM Baitadi 1 
Dharmaghar Sanserimandu Sadak, 2  
Hatairaj Batairaj Sadak & 3 Kurkutiya 
Salyadi Bijul to Ga Pa Samma Sadak 

          
7,086,263.31  3000 

     
178,000.00  



13 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/35 

Construction and Upgrading of Sillegada 
Talladehi Hudai Purchaudi Jane Sadak 

          
4,830,806.78  3000 

      
121,000.00  

14 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/36 

Construction and Upgrading of  Two 
Different Road of Da Na Pa 4 & 6 Baitadi, 
1.Thanchaura-Bhaunali Hiunaya Sadak 2. 
Lamgada Thaligada Sadak 

          
4,829,520.89  3000 

      
121,000.00  

15 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/37 

Construction and Upgrading of 
Musyachaur Mallek Mandu Jhallek Sadak 

          
2,415,361.56  3000 

       
61,000.00  

16 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/38 

Construction and Upgrading of Three 
Different Roads Da Na Pa -1 Baitadi , 1 
Gurukhola Kalaun Shreekot Sadak, 2  
Kalaun - Jhokali Luita Hudai Shobha Mabi 
Jane Sadak & 3 Naka Deumandu Dogada 
Kedar Sadak 

          
7,728,677.71  3000 

     
194,000.00  

17 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/39 

Construction and Upgrading of Lamauta 
Wada Karyalaya Jane Sadak Da Na Pa 9 

          
2,415,750.61  3000 

       
61,000.00  

18 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/40 

Construction and Upgrading of Two 
Different Roads in Pancheshwar RM 
Baitadi , 1 Baisakhe Darmghat Road, 2  
Pancheshwar Sadak Antargat Siunali 
Khola bata Pancheshwar Pariyojan Sthal  

          
4,829,304.19  3000 

      
121,000.00  

19 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/41 

Construction and Upgrading of Two 
Different Roads in Pancheshwar RM 
Baitadi , 1 Gannmeshwar Mandir 
Giregada Dewatal Aamachaura Sadak, 2  
Bijul Deura Dewatal Sadak 

          
5,793,721.62  

3000 
     
145,000.00  

20 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/42 

Construction and Upgrading of Two 
Different Roads in Pancheshwar RM 
Baitadi , 1 Naula Marthala Hudai Devtal 
Sadak, 2  1 Naula Marthala Hudai Devtal 
Sadak 

          
4,828,360.31  3000 

      
121,000.00  

21 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/43 

Construction of Naildev Makil School 
Hudai Shayar Sadak Shivnath Baitadi 

          
2,415,302.76  3000 

       
61,000.00  

22 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/44 

Construction of Two Different No of Road 
in Malikarjun RM, Darchula 1Airichhana 
Dadakor Sadak & 2 Ballekh Bagaura Lali 
Sadak 

          
4,829,424.86  3000 

      
121,000.00  

23 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/45 

Construction of Two Different No of Road 
in Patan-09 Baitadi, 1 Anarkholi Kailpan 
Patan Sadak & 2 Takare Kotigada Kichar 
Sadak 

          
4,828,353.97  

3000 
      
121,000.00  

24 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/46 

Upgrading and Improvement of  Two 
Different Road of Da Na Pa 11 Baitadi 1. 
Sim Bartola Bathha Road 2.Da Na Pa 11 
Mahakali Koridor to Bhekkar hudai 
Mahakali Nadi Masan Ghat Road 

          
4,817,617.95  

3000 
      
121,000.00  

25 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/47 

Upgrading and improvement of Sunali -
Karetha-Dandakhali Sadak PUNPA 

          
2,415,677.15  

3000 
       
61,000.00  

26 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/48 

Upgrading and improvement of Dunggad 
-Mauribagar -Deura Road Sigas RM 

          
3,860,014.22  

3000 
       
97,000.00  

27 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/49 

Upgrading and improvement of Bajpani-
Dhura-Mauribagar RoadSigas RM 
9,8,7And  Upgrading and improvement 
ofGarje Gaajari Road Sigas RM  

          
4,810,492.84  

3000 
      
121,000.00  



28 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/50 

Upgrading and improvement of 
Motinagar-Chida-Sadak Surnaya -7 
Baitadi And  Upgrading and improvement 
of Motipur-Bandipur-Sadak Surnaya -05 
Naitadi Upgrading and improvement of 
Moti Dhulidhar- Pabita Sadak Surnaya -05 
Baitadi 

          
7,242,694.31  

3000 
     
182,000.00  

29 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/51 

Upgrading and improvement 
ofBhumirajmandu-Harichan-Raulakedar- 
sadak Surnaya 05,06And  Upgrading and 
improvement ofBoharigaun Pabita -
Bitharghat-sadak Surnaya-05  

          
7,723,359.81  

3000 
     
194,000.00  

30 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/52 

Upgrading and improvement 
ofSapyakhan-Chauthali-Bijayapur Sadak 
Surnaya 07 And  Upgrading and 
improvement of Sulchan-Chida-School-
Hudai-Thali -Bijayapur Surnaya 07  

          
4,827,249.79  

3000 
      
121,000.00  

31 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/53 

Upgrading and improvement ofArtola-
Ballsau- Kailpal-Anarkholi- And  
Upgrading and improvement of Dewal 
Dibyapur Kailpal-Patan Sadak   

          
4,821,188.08  

3000 
      
121,000.00  

32 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/54 

Upgrading and improvement of 1 
Uchaipathar Bainghatte Khanaghar to 
ward office Purchaudi Municipality 1 
Baitadi 2 Newa Deu Naula Kotpetra Sella 
Sadak Purchaudi 3 Improvement of 
Mahadevsthan Thatt  

          
9,655,113.81  

3000 
     
242,000.00  

33 
IDOBTD/NCB/W/R/081-
82/55 

Upgrading and improvement of  Sukuti 
Thaligada Sadak Da Na Pa 6 And  
Upgrading and improvement of 
Aadharpinda Dekhi Nagarjun Mandir 
Satpali Sadak Da Na Pa 

          
5,308,002.15  3000 

     
133,000.00  

 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

Office chief 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/

